1
Rev 0.2
ID7S210
High Side&Low Side Gate Drive IC
General Description
The ID7S210 is a high voltage, high speed power MOSFET driver with independent high and low side
referenced output channels based on P_SUB P_EPI process. The floating channel can be used to drive an
N-channel power MOSFET in the high side configuration which operates up to 200 V. Logic inputs are

Package Options
SOIC-8-                    DFN8-
Order Information
Part Number Order Code Package Type
ID7S210A ID7S210ASEC-R1 SOIC8 Reel
ID7S210B ID7S210BSEC-R1 SOIC8 Reel
ID7S210AD ID7S210ADSEC-R1 SOIC8 Reel
ID7S210BD ID7S210BDSEC-R1 SOIC8 Reel
ID7S210A ID7S210ADEC-R1 DFN8 Reel
ID7S210B ID7S210BDEC-R1 DFN8 Reel
ID7S210AD ID7S210ADDEC-R1 DFN8 Reel
ID7S210BD ID7S210BDDEC-R1 DFN8 Reel
2
Rev 0.2
ID7S210                  High Side&Low Side Gate Drive IC
Pin Configuration
1
2
3